4 1 mlcc01_e-01
■ FEATURES
■ ORDERING CODE
■ EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS/STANDARD QUANTITY
■ AVAILABLE CAPACITANCE RANGE
■ APPLICATIONS
＊ This catalog contains the typical specification only due to the limitation of space.  When you consider purchase of our products, please check our specification.
 For details of each product (characteristics graph, reliability information, precautions for use, and so on), see our Web site (http://www.ty-top.com/) or CD catalogs.

Rated
Voltage
Ordering code
EHS
（Environmental
Hazardous
Substances）
Capacitance
〔μF〕
Temperature
characteristics
Dissipation factor
〔%〕Max.
Soldering
method
R:Reflow soldering
W:Wave soldering
Capacitance
tolerance
Thickness
〔mm〕
50V
UMK325 BJ475MM*1 RoHS 4.7 X5R 5
R ±20%
2.5±0.2
UMK325 BJ106MM*1 RoHS 10 X5R 5 2.5±0.2
35V
GMK325 BJ225MN RoHS 2.2 B/X5R 3.5 1.9±0.2
GMK325 BJ475MN*1 RoHS 4.7 X5R 10 1.9±0.2
GMK325 BJ106MN*1 RoHS 10 B/X5R 5 1.9±0.2
25V
TMK325 BJ106MD*1 RoHS 10 B/X5R 5 0.85±0.1
TMK325 BJ335MN RoHS 3.3 B/X5R*2 3.5 1.9±0.2
TMK325 BJ475MN RoHS 4.7 B/X5R*2 3.5 1.9±0.2
TMK325 BJ106MN RoHS 10 B/X5R 5 1.9±0.2
TMK325 BJ106MM*1 RoHS 10 B/X5R*2 3.5 2.5±0.2
16V
EMK325 BJ106MD*1 RoHS 10 B/X5R 5 0.85±0.1
EMK325 BJ226MD*1 RoHS 22 B/X5R 10 0.85±0.1
EMK325 BJ475MN RoHS 4.7 B/X5R*2 3.5 1.9±0.2
EMK325 BJ106MN RoHS 10 B/X5R 3.5 1.9±0.2
EMK325 BJ226MM*1 RoHS 22 B/X5R 5 2.5±0.2
EMK325 BJ476MM*1 RoHS 47 X5R 10 2.5±0.2
10V
LMK325 BJ335MD RoHS 3.3 B/X5R 3.5 0.85±0.1
LMK325 BJ475MD RoHS 4.7 B/X5R 5 0.85±0.1
LMK325 BJ106MD*1 RoHS 10 B/X5R 5 0.85±0.1
LMK325 BJ226MY*1 RoHS 22 B/X5R 5 1.9＋0.1/ー0.2
LMK325 BJ106MN RoHS 10 B/X5R*2 3.5 1.9±0.2
LMK325 BJ226MM RoHS 22 B/X5R 5 2.5±0.2
LMK325 BJ476MM*1 RoHS 47 X5R 10 2.5±0.2
LMK325 BJ107MM*1 RoHS 100 X5R 10 2.5±0.3
6.3V
JMK325 BJ226MY RoHS 22 B/X5R 5 1.9＋0.1/ー0.2
JMK325 BJ107MY*1 RoHS 100 X5R 10 1.9＋0.1/ー0.2
JMK325 BJ476MN*1 RoHS 47 X5R 10 1.9±0.2
JMK325 BJ476MM*1 RoHS 47 X5R 10 2.5±0.2
JMK325 BJ107MM*1 RoHS 100 X5R 10 2.5±0.3
□ Please specify the capacitance tolerance code.
*1 1.5 times the rated voltage is applied to the chip during the high temperature loading test.